Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE CONNECT

Additional
Higher
Education
Academic Students and Not
Employed
11070100 - Computer Science
Non-returner 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0%

Employed

No

Additional
Higher
Education

24010100 - Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Non-returner 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0%

26010100 - Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Non-returner 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0%

99999999 - Undeclared Major
Undeclared 35  26.9%
Total 35  26.9%

25
25

100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%

19.2%
19.2%

Additional
Higher
Education
and
Employed
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
21 16.2%
21 16.2%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
81 62.3%
81 62.3%

Student
Not
Found

49
49

S

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

37.7%
37.7%

10of5

Total
Former
Students

130
130



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE CONNECT

Additional Employed Additional Employed

Higher No Higher and/or
Education Additional Education Additional

Technical Students and Not Higher and Higher
Employed Education Employed Education

04090100 - Architectural Technology/Technician

Graduate 1 11.1% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 7 77.8%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 23 57.5% 2 5.0% 25 62.5%
Total 1 2.0% 28 57.1% 3 6.1% 32 65.3%

11020100 - Computer Programming/Programmer, General

Graduate 1 12.5% 3  37.5% 3 37.5% 7 87.5%
Non-returner 8 4.3% 117 62.6% 5 2.7% 130 69.5%
Total 9 4.6% 120 61.5% 8 4.1% 137 70.3%

11080100 - Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design

Graduate 3 231% 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 12 92.3%
Non-returner 4 8.9% 24 53.3% 3 6.7% 31 68.9%
Total 7 12.1% 29  50.0% 7 12.1% 43 74.1%

11100200 - System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager

Graduate 5 21.7% 12 52.2% 2 8.7% 19 82.6%
Non-returner 5 5.3% 66 70.2% 2 2.1% 73 77.7%
Total 10 8.5% 78  66.7% 4 3.4% 92 78.6%

11100300 - Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Information Assurance

Graduate 4 8.0% 25  50.0% 9 18.0% 38 76.0%
Non-returner 8 2.9% 181 65.3% 16 5.8% 205 74.0%
Total 12 3.7% 206 63.0% 25 7.6% 243 74.3%

12050300 - Culinary Arts/Chef Training

Non-returner 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
13150100 - Teacher Assistant/Aide

Graduate 2 5.3% 16 42.1% 14  36.8% 32  84.2%
Non-returner 2 1.3% 103 65.6% 12 7.6% 117 74.5%
Total 4 21% 119 61.0% 26 13.3% 149 76.4%
15040100 - Biomedical Technology/Technician

Non-returner 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
15040400 - Instrumentation Technology/Technician

Non-returner 7 26.9% 8 30.8% 8 30.8% 23 88.5%
Total 7 26.9% 8 30.8% 8 30.8% 23  88.5%

15040500 - Robotics Technology/Technician
Non-returner 8 20.5% 12 30.8% 12 30.8% 32 821%
Total 8 20.5% 12 30.8% 12 30.8% 32 821%

Students
Not
Found
2 22.2%
15 37.5%
17 34.7%
1 12.5%
57 30.5%
58 29.7%
1 7.7%
14 31.1%
15 25.9%
4 17.4%
21 22.3%
25 21.4%
12 24.0%
72 26.0%
84 25.7%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
6 15.8%
40 25.5%
46 23.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 11.5%
3 11.5%
7 17.9%
7 17.9%

20of5

Total
Former
Students

40
49

187
195

13
45
58

23
94
117

50
277
327

38
157
195

26
26

39
39



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students
TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE CONNECT

Additional Employed Additional
Higher No Higher
Education Additional Education
Technical Students and Not Higher and
Employed Education Employed

15061300 - Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

Non-returner 0 0.0% 3  100.0% 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0% 3  100.0% 0 0.0%
15070100 - Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician

Non-returner 9 23.7% 17 44.7% 8 21.1%
Total 9 23.7% 17 44.7% 8 21.1%
15100100 - Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Non-returner 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
15130300 - Architectural Drafting and Architectural CAD/CADD

Graduate 0 0.0% 6 60.0% 1 10.0%
Non-returner 3 3.8% 30 38.5% 5 6.4%
Total 3 3.4% 36 40.9% 6 6.8%
15130600 - Mechanical Drafting and Mechanical Drafting CAD/CADD

Graduate 1 5.6% 11 61.1% 1 5.6%
Non-returner 3 10.0% 18 60.0% 0 0.0%
Total 4 8.3% 29  60.4% 1 21%
15170300 - Solar Energy Technology/Technician

Non-returner 0 0.0% 3 42.9% 1 14.3%
Total 0 0.0% 3 42.9% 1 14.3%
41030300 - Chemical Process Technology

Non-returner 6 23.1% 5 19.2% 12 46.2%
Total 6 23.1% 5 19.2% 12 46.2%
46030100 - Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General
Non-returner 18 17.8% 42  41.6% 31 30.7%
Total 18 17.8% 42  41.6% 31 30.7%
46030200 - Electrician

Non-returner 11 11.6% 55  57.9% 18 18.9%
Total 11 11.6% 55  57.9% 18 18.9%
46030300 - Lineworker

Non-returner 0 0.0% 57 93.4% 1 1.6%
Total 0 0.0% 57  93.4% 1 1.6%
46050300 - Plumbing Technology/Plumber

Non-returner 1 5.3% 10 52.6% 4 21.1%
Total 1 5.3% 10 52.6% 4 21.1%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education
3  100.0%
3  100.0%
34 89.5%
34 89.5%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
7 70.0%
38 48.7%
45 51.1%
13 72.2%
21 70.0%
34 70.8%
4 57.1%
4 57.1%
23 88.5%
23 88.5%
91 90.1%
91 90.1%
84 88.4%
84 88.4%
58 95.1%
58 95.1%
15 78.9%
15 78.9%

Student
Not
Found

o o

40
43

10
10

11
11

S

0.0%
0.0%

10.5%
10.5%

0.0%
0.0%

30.0%
51.3%
48.9%

27.8%
30.0%
29.2%

42.9%
42.9%

11.5%
11.5%

9.9%
9.9%

11.6%
11.6%

4.9%
4.9%

21.1%
21.1%

3of5

Total
Former
Students

38
38

10
78
88

18
30
48

26
26

101
101

95
95

61
61

19
19



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE CONNECT

Additional Employed
Higher No
Education Additional
Technical Students and Not Higher
Employed Education

47060400 - Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician

Non-returner 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

49010200 - Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot and Flight Crew
Non-returner 0 0.0% 6 60.0%
Total 0 0.0% 6 60.0%

50040100 - Design and Visual Communications, General

Graduate 2 5.7% 13 37.1%
Non-returner 1 0.7% 85 59.0%
Total 3 1.7% 98  54.7%

50040900 - Graphic Design
Graduate 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
Total 2 50.0% 2  50.0%

Additional
Higher
Education

and

Employed

w w

51070700 - Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician

Graduate 3 15.8% 12 63.2%
Non-returner 1 1.0% 65 63.1%
Total 4 3.3% 77  63.1%

51150100 - Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling

Graduate 2 10.0% 1 55.0%
Non-returner 1 1.0% 71 67.6%
Total 3 2.4% 82 65.6%

52020400 - Office Management and Supervision

Graduate 3 7.1% 20 47.6%
Non-returner 6 2.3% 184 71.0%
Total 9 3.0% 204 67.8%

© W o

10
13

0.0%
0.0%

30.0%
30.0%

8.6%
4.2%
5.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
2.9%
2.5%

30.0%
2.9%
7.2%

71%
3.9%
4.3%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
9 90.0%
9 90.0%
18 51.4%
92 63.9%
110 61.5%
4 100.0%
4 100.0%
15 78.9%
69 67.0%
84 68.9%
19 95.0%
75 71.4%
94 75.2%
26 61.9%
200 77.2%
226 75.1%

Students

Not

Found

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

1 10.0%

1 10.0%
17 48.6%
52 36.1%
69 38.5%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

4 21.1%
34 33.0%
38 31.1%

1 5.0%
30 28.6%
31 24.8%
16 38.1%
59 22.8%
75 24.9%

40f5

Total
Former
Students

10
10

35
144
179

19
103
122

20
105
125

42
259
301



Summary Page

Total Academic Students
Non-returner

Undeclared

Total

Total Technical Students
Graduate

Non-returner

Total

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major for 2023-2024 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE CONNECT

Additional Employed Additional Employed
Higher No Higher and/or
Education Additional Education Additional
and Not Higher and Higher
Employed Education Employed Education
0 0.0% 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 3  100.0%
35 26.9% 25 19.2% 21 16.2% 81 62.3%
35 26.3% 27 20.3% 22 16.5% 84 63.2%
29 10.0% 141 48.8% 47 16.3% 217 75.1%
103 5.3% 1,188 61.0% 165 8.5% 1,456 T4.7%

132 5.9% 1,329 59.4% 212 9.5% 1,673  74.8%

Total Technical/Tech-Prep Students

Graduate
Non-returner
Total

Grand Total
Graduate
Non-returner
Undeclared
Total

29  10.0% 141 48.8% 47  16.3% 217 75.1%
103 5.3% 1,188  61.0% 165 8.5% 1,456  74.7%
132 5.9% 1,329  59.4% 212 9.5% 1,673  74.8%

29  10.0% 141 48.8% 47  16.3% 217 75.1%
103 5.3% 1,190 61.0% 166 8.5% 1,459  74.8%
35  26.9% 25  19.2% 21 16.2% 81 62.3%

167 7.0% 1,356 57.2% 234 9.9% 1,757  74.1%

Students
Not
Found
0 0.0%
49 37.7%
49 36.8%
72 24.9%
492 25.3%
564 25.2%
72 24.9%
492 25.3%
564 25.2%
72 24.9%
492 25.2%
49 37.7%
613 25.9%

50f5

Total
Former
Students

130
133

289
1,948
2,237

289
1,948
2,237

289
1,951
130
2,370



