Academic Students	Additional Higher Education and Not Employed		Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students
11070100 - Computer Scie	nce										
Non-returner	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
Total	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
24010100 - Liberal Arts and	d Sciences	/Liberal S	tudies								
Non-returner	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
Total	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
26010100 - Biology/Biolog	ical Scienc	es, Gener	al								
Non-returner	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
Total	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
99999999 - Undeclared Ma	jor										
Undeclared	35	26.9%	25	19.2%	21	16.2%	81	62.3%	49	37.7%	130
Total	35	26.9%	25	19.2%	21	16.2%	81	62.3%	49	37.7%	130

Technical Students	Additi High Educa and I Emplo	ier ition Not	Empl N Addit Hig Educ	o ional her	Additional Employed Higher and/or Education Additional and Higher Employed Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students				
04090100 - Architectural Technology/Technician													
Graduate	1	11.1%	5	55.6%	1	11.1%	7	77.8%	2	22.2%	9		
Non-returner	0	0.0%	23	57.5%	2	5.0%	25	62.5%	15	37.5%	40		
Total	1	2.0%	28	57.1%	3	6.1%	32	65.3%	17	34.7%	49		
11020100 - Computer Prog	gramming/F	Programm	er, Gener	al									
Graduate	1	12.5%	3	37.5%	3	37.5%	7	87.5%	1	12.5%	8		
Non-returner	8	4.3%	117	62.6%	5	2.7%	130	69.5%	57	30.5%	187		
Total	9	4.6%	120	61.5%	8	4.1%	137	70.3%	58	29.7%	195		
11080100 - Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design													
Graduate	3	23.1%	5	38.5%	4	30.8%	12	92.3%	1	7.7%	13		
Non-returner	4	8.9%	24	53.3%	3	6.7%	31	68.9%	14	31.1%	45		
Total	7	12.1%	29	50.0%	7	12.1%	43	74.1%	15	25.9%	58		
11100200 - System, Netwo	orking, and	LAN/WAN	Managei	ment/Mana	ager								
Graduate	5	21.7%	12	52.2%	2	8.7%	19	82.6%	4	17.4%	23		
Non-returner	5	5.3%	66	70.2%	2	2.1%	73	77.7%	21	22.3%	94		
Total	10	8.5%	78	66.7%	4	3.4%	92	78.6%	25	21.4%	117		
11100300 - Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Information Assurance													
Graduate	4	8.0%	25	50.0%	9	18.0%	38	76.0%	12	24.0%	50		
Non-returner	8	2.9%	181	65.3%	16	5.8%	205	74.0%	72	26.0%	277		
Total	12	3.7%	206	63.0%	25	7.6%	243	74.3%	84	25.7%	327		
12050300 - Culinary Arts/0	Chef Trainin	-											
Non-returner	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1		
Total	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1		
13150100 - Teacher Assist	tant/Aide												
Graduate	2	5.3%	16	42.1%	14	36.8%	32	84.2%	6	15.8%	38		
Non-returner	2	1.3%	103	65.6%	12	7.6%	117	74.5%	40	25.5%	157		
Total	4	2.1%	119	61.0%	26	13.3%	149	76.4%	46	23.6%	195		
15040100 - Biomedical Ted													
Non-returner	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1		
Total	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1		
15040400 - Instrumentatio	n Technolo	gy/Techni	ician										
Non-returner	7	26.9%	8	30.8%	8	30.8%	23	88.5%	3	11.5%	26		
Total	7	26.9%	8	30.8%	8	30.8%	23	88.5%	3	11.5%	26		
15040500 - Robotics Tech	nology/Tec	hnician											
Non-returner	8	20.5%	12	30.8%	12	30.8%	32	82.1%	7	17.9%	39		
Total	8	20.5%	12	30.8%	12	30.8%	32	82.1%	7	17.9%	39		

Technical Students	Addition High Educa and N	ier ition Not	Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students			
15061300 - Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician														
Non-returner	0	0.0%	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	3			
Total	0	0.0%	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	3			
15070100 - Occupational S	Health Te													
Non-returner	9	23.7%	17	44.7%	8	21.1%	34	89.5%	4	10.5%	38			
Total	9	23.7%	17	44.7%	8	21.1%	34	89.5%	4	10.5%	38			
15100100 - Construction Engineering Technology/Technician														
Non-returner	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1			
Total	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1			
15130300 - Architectural D	rafting and		tural CAD	/CADD										
Graduate	0	0.0%	6	60.0%	1	10.0%	7	70.0%	3	30.0%	10			
Non-returner	3	3.8%	30	38.5%	5	6.4%	38	48.7%	40	51.3%	78			
Total	3	3.4%	36	40.9%	6	6.8%	45	51.1%	43	48.9%	88			
15130600 - Mechanical Dra	afting and N		al Drafting		DD									
Graduate	1	5.6%	11	61.1%	1	5.6%	13	72.2%	5	27.8%	18			
Non-returner	3	10.0%	18	60.0%	0	0.0%	21	70.0%	9	30.0%	30			
Total	4	8.3%	29	60.4%	1	2.1%	34	70.8%	14	29.2%	48			
15170300 - Solar Energy T														
Non-returner	0	0.0%	3	42.9%	1	14.3%	4	57.1%	3	42.9%	7			
Total	0	0.0%	3	42.9%	1	14.3%	4	57.1%	3	42.9%	7			
41030300 - Chemical Proc	ess Techno	••												
Non-returner	6	23.1%	5	19.2%	12	46.2%	23	88.5%	3	11.5%	26			
Total	6	23.1%	5	19.2%	12	46.2%	23	88.5%	3	11.5%	26			
46030100 - Electrical and	Power Tran		Installatio		r, General									
Non-returner	18	17.8%	42	41.6%	31	30.7%	91	90.1%	10	9.9%	101			
Total	18	17.8%	42	41.6%	31	30.7%	91	90.1%	10	9.9%	101			
46030200 - Electrician														
Non-returner	11	11.6%	55	57.9%	18	18.9%	84	88.4%	11	11.6%	95			
Total	11	11.6%	55	57.9%	18	18.9%	84	88.4%	11	11.6%	95			
46030300 - Lineworker														
Non-returner	0	0.0%	57	93.4%	1	1.6%	58	95.1%	3	4.9%	61			
Total	0	0.0%	57	93.4%	1	1.6%	58	95.1%	3	4.9%	61			
46050300 - Plumbing Tech	nology/Plu	ımber												
Non-returner	1	5.3%	10	52.6%	4	21.1%	15	78.9%	4	21.1%	19			
Total	1	5.3%	10	52.6%	4	21.1%	15	78.9%	4	21.1%	19			

Technical Students	Additi High Educa and l Emple	ner ntion Not	Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students			
47060400 - Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician														
Non-returner	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1			
Total	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1			
49010200 - Airline/Comme	rcial/Profe	ssional Pi	lot and FI	ight Crew										
Non-returner	0	0.0%	6	60.0%	3	30.0%	9	90.0%	1	10.0%	10			
Total	0	0.0%	6	60.0%	3	30.0%	9	90.0%	1	10.0%	10			
50040100 - Design and Vis	sual Comm	unication	s, Genera	I										
Graduate	2	5.7%	13	37.1%	3	8.6%	18	51.4%	17	48.6%	35			
Non-returner	1	0.7%	85	59.0%	6	4.2%	92	63.9%	52	36.1%	144			
Total	3	1.7%	98	54.7%	9	5.0%	110	61.5%	69	38.5%	179			
50040900 - Graphic Desig	n													
Graduate	2	50.0%	2	50.0%	0	0.0%	4	100.0%	0	0.0%	4			
Total	2	50.0%	2	50.0%	0	0.0%	4	100.0%	0	0.0%	4			
51070700 - Health Informa	tion/Medic	al Record	s Technol	ogy/Techi	nician									
Graduate	3	15.8%	12	63.2%	0	0.0%	15	78.9%	4	21.1%	19			
Non-returner	1	1.0%	65	63.1%	3	2.9%	69	67.0%	34	33.0%	103			
Total	4	3.3%	77	63.1%	3	2.5%	84	68.9%	38	31.1%	122			
51150100 - Substance Abu	use/Addicti	on Couns	eling											
Graduate	2	10.0%	11	55.0%	6	30.0%	19	95.0%	1	5.0%	20			
Non-returner	1	1.0%	71	67.6%	3	2.9%	75	71.4%	30	28.6%	105			
Total	3	2.4%	82	65.6%	9	7.2%	94	75.2%	31	24.8%	125			
52020400 - Office Manager	ment and S	Supervisio	n											
Graduate	3	7.1%	20	47.6%	3	7.1%	26	61.9%	16	38.1%	42			
Non-returner	6	2.3%	184	71.0%	10	3.9%	200	77.2%	59	22.8%	259			
Total	9	3.0%	204	67.8%	13	4.3%	226	75.1%	75	24.9%	301			

Summary Page	Additional Higher Education and Not Employed		Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students
Total Academic Students											
Non-returner	0	0.0%	2	66.7%	1	33.3%	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	3
Undeclared	35	26.9%	25	19.2%	21	16.2%	81	62.3%	49	37.7%	130
Total	35 35	26.3%	25 27	20.3%	21	16.5%	84	63.2%	49	36.8%	133
Total	35	20.3%	21	20.3%	22	10.5%	04	03.2%	49	30.6%	133
Total Technical Students											
Graduate	29	10.0%	141	48.8%	47	16.3%	217	75.1%	72	24.9%	289
Non-returner	103	5.3%	1,188	61.0%	165	8.5%	1,456	74.7%	492	25.3%	1,948
Total	132	5.9%	1,329	59.4%	212	9.5%	1,673	74.8%	564	25.2%	2,237
Total Technical/Tech-Prep	Students										
Graduate	29	10.0%	141	48.8%	47	16.3%	217	75.1%	72	24.9%	289
Non-returner	103	5.3%	1,188	61.0%	165	8.5%	1,456	74.7%	492	25.3%	1,948
Total	132	5.9%	1,329	59.4%	212	9.5%	1,673	74.8%	564	25.2%	2,237
			•				•				•
Grand Total											
Graduate	29	10.0%	141	48.8%	47	16.3%	217	75.1%	72	24.9%	289
Non-returner	103	5.3%	1,190	61.0%	166	8.5%	1,459	74.8%	492	25.2%	1,951
Undeclared	35	26.9%	25	19.2%	21	16.2%	81	62.3%	49	37.7%	130
Total	167	7.0%	1,356	57.2%	234	9.9%	1,757	74.1%	613	25.9%	2,370